07 - 31 - 2001 U.S. Department of Commer FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK 1ーみ0つ1 101793072 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET JUL 20 2001 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ie **Submission Type** Conveyance Type × New **Assignment** License , int**al**tani Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Frame # Reel# Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name ABB Industrial Systems, Inc. 03/29/1999 **Formerly** Limited Partnership | X **Association** Individual General Partnership Corporation Other Ohio Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ABB Automation, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 501 Merritt 7 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) CT 06851 Address (line 3) | Norwalk State/Country Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Individual

Corporation

00000042 110978

40.00 CH

Other

07/31/2b01 GTUN11

01 FC:4B1

General Partnership

**Association** 

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

723084

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**Limited Partnership** 

Ohio

If document to be recorded is an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first R	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	859-252-0889
Name	Andrew D. Dorisio		
Address (line 1)	King & Schickli PLLC		
Address (line 2)	247 North Broadway		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Lexington, KY 40507		
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 1
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> t	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).
Trad	lemark Application Number	· · ·	tration Number(s)
		723,084	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	Il number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclo	psed Deposit Account	, ionoc
(Enter for pa		itional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 11-0978
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attaci		lief, the foregeing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit a	
Andrew D.	Dorisio, Reg. No. 41,713	CHI)	7/18/01
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0952



Prescribed by BOB TAFT, Secretary of State 30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418 Form SH-AMD (January 1991)

RECORDED: 07/20/2001

Chaner No.	
Approved	
Dete	
Fee	

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT by Shareholders to the Articles of Incorporation of

ABB Industrial Systems Inc.
(Name of Corporation)
Eugene E. Madara , who is:
☐ Chairman of the Board ☐ President ☑ Vice President (check one)
and
Katherine M. Blakeley, who is:   Secretary ** Assistant Secretary (Check one) of
the above named Ohio corporation for profit do hereby certify that: (check the appropriate box and complete the
appropriate statements)
a meeting of the shareholders was duly called for the purpose of adopting this amendment and held or
present in person or by proxy, and by the affirmative vote of the holders of shares emitting them to exercise% of the voting power of the corporation.
in a writing signed by all of the shareholders who would be entitled to notice of a meeting held for that purpose, the following resolution to amend the articles was adopted:
FURTHER RESOLVED, that, effective April 1, 1999, the name of the Corporation shall be changed to ABB Automation Inc.
RECEIVED
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above hatned officers, acting for and on the behalf of the corporation, hereto subscribed their names this 29th day of March 1999  INSTRUMENTAL BLACKWELL SECURITY OF SILLE
(Chairman, President, Vice President)
By Tarkerin M. Shalley (Secretary, Assistant Secretary)
NOTE: Ohio law does not permit one officer to sign in two capacities, Two separate signatures are required, even if this necessitates the election of a second officer before the filling can be made.
ONT F. IT Spanner China
NO. 50 1000 00:55
Trife e.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0953